
 

Share Capital Build-up as on Date 
 

 
Details of the share capital:- 
 

Type of Shares Authorised Share Capital (in Rs.) Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital (in Rs.) 

Equity 
(Face Value- Rs. 10/- each) 
 

50,000,000,000 24,72,88,74,030 

Preference 
(Face Value- Rs. 100/- each) 
 

50,000,000,000 11,24,10,00,000 

Total 100,000,000,000 35,96,98,74,030 
 

Equity Share Capital History of the Company:- 
 

Date of 
Allotment 

No. of Shares Face Value 
(in Rs.) 

Issue Price 
(in Rs.) 

Reasons for Allotment Cumulative No. 
of Shares 

Cumulative 
Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

1-May-08 50,000 10 10 Subscription to Memorandum 
of Association 

50,000 500,000 
 

13-Jan-09 2,000,000 10 10 Preferential allotment to L&T 2,050,000 20,500,000 
 

25-Apr-09 1,076,541,591 10 10 Preferential allotment to L&T 1,078,591,591 10,785,915,910 
 

18-Nov-09 275,000,000 10 10 Preferential allotment to L&T 1,353,591,591 13,535,915,910 
 

20-Sep-10 63,432,835 10 67 Preferential allotment to L&T 1,417,024,426 14,170,244,260 
 

7-Jul-11 57,768,000 10 55 Pre-IPO Placement 1,474,792,426 14,747,924,260 
 

7-Jul-11 2,232,000 10 55 Pre-IPO Placement 1,477,024,426 14,770,244,260 
 

6-Aug-11 27,330,300 10 56 IPO Allotment (Anchor) 1,504,354,726 15,043,547,260 
 

6-Aug-11 10,000,000 10 50 IPO Allotment (Employees) 1,514,354,726 15,143,547,260 
 

6-Aug-11  200,375,061 10 52 IPO Allotment (Public) 1,714,729,787 17,147,297,870 
 



 
Date of 

Allotment 
No. of Shares Face Value 

(in Rs.) 
Issue Price 

(in Rs.) 
Reasons for Allotment Cumulative No. 

of Shares 
Cumulative 

Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

25-Jan-12 31,825 10 44.2 ESOP 1,714,761,612 17,147,616,120 
 

19-Oct-12 51,913 10 44.2 ESOP 1,714,813,525  17,148,135,250 
 

14-Dec-12 1,374,665 10 44.2 ESOP 1,716,188,190 17,161,881,900 
 

28-Jan-13 365,929 10 44.2 ESOP 1,716,554,119 17,165,541,190 
 

21-Mar-13 206,413 10 44.2 ESOP 1,716,760,532 17,167,605,320 
 

25 –Apr-13 81,831 10 44.2 ESOP 1,716,842,363 17,168,423,630 
 

23-Jul-13 90,699 10 44.2 ESOP 1,716,933,062 17,169,330,620 
 

21-Oct-13 664,799 10 44.2 ESOP 1,717,597,861 17,175,978,610 
 

23-Jan-14 851,114 10 44.2 ESOP 1,718,448,975 17,184,489,750 
 

23-Apr-14 222,845 10 44.2 ESOP 1,718,671,820 17,186,718,200 
 

16-Jul-14 449,704 10 44.2 ESOP 1,719,121,524 17,191,215,240 

22-Oct-14 335,537 10 44.2 ESOP 1,719,457,061 17,194,570,610 

21-Jan-15 828,839 10 44.2 ESOP 1,720,285,900 17,202,859,000 

23-Apr-15 413,411 10 44.2 ESOP 1,720,699,311 17,206,993,110 

23-Jul-15 365,283 10  44.2 ESOP 1,721,064,594 17,210,645,940 

23-Oct-15 296,499 10  44.2 ESOP 1,721,361,093 17,213,610,930 

18-Dec-15 31,836,971 10 74 Preferential Issue 1,753,198,064 17,531,980,640 

22-Jan-16 200,487 10  44.2 ESOP 1,753,398,551 17,533,985,510 

2-May-16 391,450 10 44.2 ESOP 1,753,790,001 17,537,900,010 

22-Jul-16 331,524 10 44.2 ESOP 1,754,121,525 17,541,215,250 



 
Date of 

Allotment 
No. of Shares Face Value 

(in Rs.) 
Issue Price 

(in Rs.) 
Reasons for Allotment Cumulative No. 

of Shares 
Cumulative 

Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

25-Oct-2016 825,074 10 44.20 ESOP 1,754,946,599 17,549,465,990 

24-Jan-2017 
255,762 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,755,202,361 17,552,023,610 

519,500 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,755,721,861 17,557,218,610 

4-May-2017 
575,146 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,756,297,007 17,562,970,070  

1,097,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,757,394,007 17,573,940,070  

17-May-2017 63,820,990 10 74 Preferential Issue 1,821,214,997 18,212,149,970  

26-July-2017 
198,125 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,821,413,122 18,214,131,220 

299,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,821,712,122 18,217,121,220  

26-Oct-2017 
784,462 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,822,496,584 18,224,965,840 

1,114,500 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,823,611,084 18,236,110,840 

25-Jan-2018 
133,275 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,823,744,359 18,237,443,590 

1,070,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,824,814,359 18,248,143,590 

8-Mar-2018 107,810,899 10 185.51 Preferential allotment to L&T 1,932,625,258 19,326,252,580 

15-Mar-2018 
63,051,702 10 158.60 Qualified Institutions 

Placement 
1,995,676,960  19,956,769,600  

3-May-2018 
27,750 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,995,704,710 19,957,047,100 

50,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,995,754,710 19,957,547,100 

19-July-2018 

20,975 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,995,775,685 19,957,756,850 

60,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,995,835,685 19,958,356,850 

1,214,100 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 1,997,049,785 19,970,497,850 

23-Oct-18 1,39,075 10 44.2 ESOP – 2010 1,997,188,860 19,971,888,600 

15,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,997,203,860 19,972,038,600 

1,28,000 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 1,997,331,860 19,973,318,600 
 



 
Date of 

Allotment 
No. of Shares Face Value 

(in Rs.) 
Issue Price 

(in Rs.) 
Reasons for Allotment Cumulative No. 

of Shares 
Cumulative 

Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

 

21-Jan-19 1,98,000 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,997,529,860 19,975,298,600 

11,06,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,998,635,860 19,986,358,600 

1,76,500 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 1,998,812,360 19,988,123,600 

26-April-19 3,34,500 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,999,146,860 19,991,468,600 

2,84,000 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013 1,999,430,860 19,994,308,600 

1,04,000 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 1,999,534,860 19,995,348,600 

19-July-19 14,500 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 1,999,549,360 19,995,493,600 

9,31,100 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 2,000,480,460 20,004,804,600 

18-Oct-19 27,500 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010  2,000,507,960  20,005,079,600 

17-Jan-20 6,40,750 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010  2,001,148,710  20,011,487,100  

30,47,500 10 67.85 ESOP – 2013  2,004,196,210   20,041,962,100  

6,37,400 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013  2,004,833,610   20,048,336,100  

15-May-20 18,000 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 2,004,851,610 20,048,516,100 

17-July-20 3,06,250 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 2,00,51,57,860  20,05,15,78,600  

13,74,742 10 10 ESOP – 2013 2,00,65,32,602  20,06,53,26,020  

22-Oct-20 30,000 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 2,00,65,62,602 20,06,56,26,020 

 4,16,473        10 10 ESOP – 2013 2,00,69,79,075 20,06,97,90,750 

 3,30,250 10 44.20 ESOP – 2010 2,00,73,09,325 20,07,30,93,250 

14-Jan-21 6,87,688 10 10 ESOP – 2013 2,00,79,97,013 20,07,99,70,130 

 1,23,670 10 75.35 ESOP – 2013 2,00,81,20,683 20,08,12,06,830 

23-Feb-21 46,13,25,021 10 65 Rights Issue 2,46,94,45,704 24,69,44,57,040 

28-April-21 65,000 10 34.790 ESOP – 2010 2,46,95,10,704 24,69,51,07,040 

20,000 10 35.110 ESOP – 2010 2,46,95,30,704 24,69,53,07,040 



 
Date of 

Allotment 
No. of Shares Face Value 

(in Rs.) 
Issue Price 

(in Rs.) 
Reasons for Allotment Cumulative No. 

of Shares 
Cumulative 

Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

80,000 10 35.190 ESOP – 2010 2,46,96,10,704 24,69,61,07,040 

15,000 10 35.340 ESOP – 2010 2,46,96,25,704 24,69,62,57,040 

5,44,594 10 10 ESOP – 2013 2,47,01,70,298 24,70,17,02,980 

 4,10,930 10 65.140 ESOP – 2013 2,47,05,81,228 24,70,58,12,280 

16-July-21 12,000 10 34.930 ESOP – 2010 2,47,05,93,228 24,70,59,32,280 

 15,83,675 10 10 ESOP – 2013 2,47,21,76,903 24,72,17,69,030 

 3,65,000 10 59.100 ESOP – 2013 2,47,25,41,903 24,72,54,19,030 

 3,45,500 10 65.140 ESOP – 2013 2,47,28,87,403 24,72,88,74,030 

 

  



 
Cumulative Compulsorily Redeemable Non-Convertible Preference Share Capital History of the Company:- 

Issuances Date of 
Allotment 

No. of 
Shares 

Face 
Value 

(in Rs.) 

Issue 
Price 

(in Rs.) 

Reasons 
for 

Allotment 

Cumulative 
No. of Shares 

Cumulative 
Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

Remarks, if any 

Tranche 1 20-Mar-13 50,000,000 100 
 

100 Private 
Placement 
 

50,000,000 5,000,000,000 - 

Tranche 2 31-Mar-13 25,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

75,000,000 7,500,000,000 - 

Tranche 3 15-Oct-13 25,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

100,000,000 10,000,000,000  

Tranche 4 30-Jun-14 26,340,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

126,340,000 12,634,000,000  

Tranche 5 13-Aug-14 10,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

136,340,000 13,634,000,000  

Tranche 6 6-May-15 60,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

196,340,000 19,634,000,000  

 - 50,000,000 100 - N.A. 146,340,000 14,634,000,000 Tranche 1 full redeemed 
on 23-Mar-16 

 - 25,000,000 100 - N.A. 121,340,000 12,134,000,000 Tranche 2 fully 
redeemed on 31-Mar-16 

 - 13,900,000 100 - N.A. 107,440,000 10,744,000,000 Partial redemption from 
tranche 4 on 30-Jun-17 

 - 4,000,000 100 - N.A. 103,440,000 10,344,000,000 Partial redemption from 
tranche 5 on 11-Aug-17 

Tranche 7 12-Oct-18 25,000,000 100 - Private 
Placement 
 

128,440,000 12,84,40,00,000 
 

 - 25,000,000 100 - N.A. 
103,440,000 103,44,000,000 

Tranche 3 full redeemed 
on 15-Oct-18 



 
Issuances Date of 

Allotment 
No. of 
Shares 

Face 
Value 

(in Rs.) 

Issue 
Price 

(in Rs.) 

Reasons 
for 

Allotment 

Cumulative 
No. of Shares 

Cumulative 
Paid- Up Share 
Capital (in Rs.) 

Remarks, if any 

Tranche 8 17-May-19 14,540,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

117,980,000 11,798,000,000 
 

Tranche 9 03-Jun-19 6,370,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

124,350,000 12,435,000,000 
 

 - 12,440,000 100 - N.A. 
111,910,000 11,191,000,000 

Tranche 4 fully 
redeemed on 28-Jun-19 

 - 6,000,000 
 

100 - N.A. 
105,910,000 10,591,000,000 

Tranche 5 fully 
redeemed on 13-Aug-
19 

Tranche 
10 

16-Sep-19 10,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

115,910,000 11,591,000,000 
 

Tranche 
11 

20-Sep-19 15,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 
 

130,910,000 13,091,000,000 
 

Tranche 
12 
 

27-Sep-19 15,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 145,910,000 14,591,000,000 

 

Tranche 
13 

05-Dec-19 6,000,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 

151,910,000 15,191,000,000 
 

Tranche 
14 

23-Dec-19 20,500,000 100 100 Private 
Placement 

172,410,000 17,241,000,000 
 

 - 60,000,000 100 - N.A. 
112,410,000 11,241,000,000 

Tranche 6 fully 
redeemed on 6-May-20 

 


